503378682 07/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3425304

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALBERT DURR EDGAR	07/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASTRAL IMAGES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	401 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 1650	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14791391

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)345-0021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-345-9767

Email:dsimmons1@sbcglobal.netCorrespondent Name:IVC PATENT AGENCYAddress Line 1:7637 PARKVIEW CIRCLEAddress Line 4:AUSTIN, TEXAS 78731

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID O. SIMMONS	
SIGNATURE:	/david o. simmons/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503378682 REEL: 035976 FRAME: 0433

Attorney Docket No.: astral-001

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with any Employee or Contractor Agreements and/or other agreement with the undersigned and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Astral Images Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at: 401 Congress Avenue, Suite 1650, Austin, Texas 78701 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions which are described in the application for United States Patent identified below and to any and all improvements thereto.

The undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest to all applications (including provisional, divisional, continuations, substitutions, reissues, and extensions), which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries and under the terms of any treaties or conventions (including the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the European Patent Convention) relating to said invention and any of said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such applications.

The undersigned agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said invention and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuations, substitutions, reissues, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention and improvements, in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The undersigned represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Attorney Docket No.: astral-001

Application for U.S. Patent entitled: RESTORATION OF PHOTOGRAPHIC FILM HAVING A COLOR MATRIX USING DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHIC FILM PROCESSING TECHNIQUES, which
Has been executed by the undersigned on,
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment on the date indicated below:
Signature: Albert Durr Edgar 3912 Eton Lane Date: July 2, 2015

Austin, Texas 78727